Rev1.0Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 29/4/2012
SE82XX
30V/2uA,Ultra LowQuiescent Current LDO
General Description（产品描述）
The SE82XX series is a high voltage ，
ultralow-powerregulator. The device can allows an
input voltage as high as 30V. The typical quiescent

30V/2uA,Ultra LowQuiescent Current LDO
Functional Block Diagram（功能框图）
Ordering Information(订货信息)
Rev1.0Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 59/4/2012
SE82XX
30V/2uA,Ultra LowQuiescent Current LDO
Absolute Maximum Ratings(最大额定参数)
Symbol Parameter Value Units
VIN Input Supply Voltage 30
V
VOUT----GND Output Voltage TO GND 15
TA Operating Temperature -40----105
°C
TSTG Storage Temperature -40---150
TJ Maximum Junction Temperature 150
TLEAD Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 seconds 260
JA Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Ambient 165(SOT89) ℃/W280(SOT23-3)
PD Power Consumption 750(SOT89) mW446(SOT23-3)
Note：Stresses exceeding the range specified under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause substantial
damage to the device. Functional operation of this device at other conditions beyond those listed in the
specification is not implied and prolonged exposure to extreme conditions may affect device reliability.
Recommended Operating Conditions(推荐工作条件)
Symbol Parameter Maximum Units
VIN Input Supply Voltage 24 V
TA Operating Temperature -20----85 °C
TLEAD Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 seconds 230 °C
Rev1.0Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 69/4/2012
SE82XX
30V/2uA,Ultra LowQuiescent Current LDO
Electrical Characteristics(电气参数)
（ TA=25°C, CIN=1uF, VIN=VOUT+2.0V, COUT=10µF, unless otherwise noted）
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VIN Input Supply Voltage 2.8 24 V
VOUT Output Voltage Accuracy IOUT=10mA
-1% 1% V
-2% 2% V
IQ Quiescent Current VIN=12V,NO Load 2 3 μA
IOUT Output Current 150 mA
VDROP Dropout Voltage
IOUT=10mA
ΔVOUT= - VOUT*2%
50 mV
IOUT=100mA
ΔVOUT= - VOUT*2%
500 mV
VLR Load Regulation 1mA≤IOUT≤150mA 40 mV
VSR Line Regulation
IOUT=1mA,
VIN=(VOUT+2V) to 24V
0.2 %/V
Ishort Short Current 100 mA
TSHDN Thermal Protection 125 ℃
Rev1.0Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 79/4/2012